
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004536-2025 

Contract

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of Nicotine
Replacement Therapy (NRT) Products and E-Cigarettes

North Northamptonshire Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-004536

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b42b  

Published 11 February 2025, 12:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

41 Meadow Road

KETTERING

NN168TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004536-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004536-2025
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT)
Products and E-Cigarettes

Reference number

NNC00000593

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc


Page 3 to 11

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council (NNC) is setting up a Framework for the provision of
Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) and E-Cigarettes (plus associated consumables) for
use with clients engaged with North Northamptonshire Council's Stop Smoking Service for
an initial period of 48 months.

North Northamptonshire stop smoking service includes a 12-week treatment plan
incorporating NRT products, provided only to individuals aged 12 and above who are
engaged in the stop smoking programme and receiving behavioural support with regular
contact from a stop smoking advisor. Since February 2020, the service has also provided e-
cigarettes, provided only to those aged 18 and above, which have become a popular method
among service users, contributing to over 2,000 quit attempts.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,178,181

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1: Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) (Bulk Buy)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 11

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council (NNC) is setting up a Framework for the provision of
Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) and E-Cigarettes (plus associated consumables) for
use with clients engaged with North Northamptonshire Council's Stop Smoking Service for
an initial period of 48 months.

North Northamptonshire stop smoking service includes a 12-week treatment plan
incorporating NRT products, provided only to individuals aged 12 and above who are
engaged in the stop smoking programme and receiving behavioural support with regular
contact from a stop smoking advisor. Since February 2020, the service has also provided e-
cigarettes, provided only to those aged 18 and above, which have become a popular method
among service users, contributing to over 2,000 quit attempts.

The stop smoking service provides 12 weeks of support to local smokers and expects to work
with 1,800 people per year in year one. This is expected to gradually increase to 3,000
people per year in five years.

Potential Providers wishing to providing goods to the Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT)
and E-Cigarettes Provision must apply to the Call Off - Intend Reference 00000593 at the
same time they apply to the North Northamptonshire Council - Nicotine Replacement
Therapy (NRT) Products and E-Cigarettes Framework.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2: E-Cigarettes (Bulk Buy)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 11

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council (NNC) is setting up a Framework for the provision of
Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) and E-Cigarettes (plus associated consumables) for
use with clients engaged with North Northamptonshire Council's Stop Smoking Service for
an initial period of 48 months.

North Northamptonshire stop smoking service includes a 12-week treatment plan
incorporating NRT products, provided only to individuals aged 12 and above who are
engaged in the stop smoking programme and receiving behavioural support with regular
contact from a stop smoking advisor. Since February 2020, the service has also provided e-
cigarettes, provided only to those aged 18 and above, which have become a popular method
among service users, contributing to over 2,000 quit attempts.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3: Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) (Direct to Client)

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council (NNC) is setting up a Framework for the provision of
Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) and E-Cigarettes (plus associated consumables) for
use with clients engaged with North Northamptonshire Council's Stop Smoking Service for
an initial period of 48 months.



Page 6 to 11

North Northamptonshire stop smoking service includes a 12-week treatment plan
incorporating NRT products, provided only to individuals aged 12 and above who are
engaged in the stop smoking programme and receiving behavioural support with regular
contact from a stop smoking advisor. Since February 2020, the service has also provided e-
cigarettes, provided only to those aged 18 and above, which have become a popular method
among service users, contributing to over 2,000 quit attempts.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4: E-Cigarettes (Direct to Client)

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council (NNC) is setting up a Framework for the provision of
Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) and E-Cigarettes (plus associated consumables) for
use with clients engaged with North Northamptonshire Council's Stop Smoking Service for
an initial period of 48 months.

North Northamptonshire stop smoking service includes a 12-week treatment plan
incorporating NRT products, provided only to individuals aged 12 and above who are
engaged in the stop smoking programme and receiving behavioural support with regular
contact from a stop smoking advisor. Since February 2020, the service has also provided e-
cigarettes, provided only to those aged 18 and above, which have become a popular method
among service users, contributing to over 2,000 quit attempts



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-035846

/Notice/035846-2024


Page 8 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Concept Care Solutions Ltd

58 High St

Watford

WD17 2BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Companies House

4335280

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,178,181



Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Xyfil Ltd

Xyfil Ltd

15-19 Sedgwick Street

PR1 1TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,178,181



Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dinner Lady Fam Ltd

GM House, Wilkinson Way

Blackburn

BB1 2EH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Companies House

10213240

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,178,181



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Lot 1: Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) (Bulk Buy) and Lot 3: Nicotine Replacement
Therapy (NRT) (Direct to Client) resulted in a non-award.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information


		2025-06-08T19:35:33+0100
	TCPDF




